Net statement of financial position – US$  21 097 744 21 317 316 23 302 758 23 646 311

Net statement of financial – GPB*  (630 314) (630 314) - -

* Included in trade and other payables is an amount of N$ 630 314 which is subject to the Great British Pound.

NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPOraTION OF NAMIBIA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2012

National Petroleum Corporation of  Namibia (Pty) Ltd.www.namcor.com.na

NAM
COR

Annual Report 2012
60

NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION OF NAMIBIA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2012

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

19.5 Financial instruments (continued)

19.5.6   Exposure to currency sensitivity

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar and GBP exchange rate
with all other variables held constant. The impact on the profit before tax is due to change in the fair value of monetar
assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives.

  Group Company Group Company
  2012 2012 2011 2011
 Change in

US$ rate N$ N$ N$ N$

Effect  on prof it  before tax

 +10% 2 109 774 2 131 731 2 330 275 2 364 631
 - 10% (2 109 774) (2 131 731) (2 330 275) (2 364 631)

Effect  on Equity
 +10% 1 392 451 1 406 942 1 537 982 1 560 656
 - 10% (1 392 451) (1 406 942) (1 537 982) (1 560 656)

 Change in

GBP rate

Effect  on prof it  before tax
 +10% 63 031 63 031 - -
 - 10% (63 031) (63 031) - -

Effect  on Equity
 +10% 41 600 41 600 - -
 - 10% (41 600) (41 600) - -

19.5.7   Interest rate risk

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

  Group Group Company Company
  2012 2011 2012 2011
  N$ N$ N$ N$

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 10 164 960 9 658 248 - -

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets  85 561 818 25 907 505 53 396 947 14 005 923
Financial liabilities  (121 255 222) (56 073 976) (35 929 188) (38 005 818)

  (35 693 404) (30 166 471) 17 467 759 (23 999 895)

Refer note 3 and 7 for details of interest rates and terms of the instruments.

NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPOraTION OF NAMIBIA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2012

National Petroleum Corporation of  Namibia (Pty) Ltd. www.namcor.com.na

NA
M

CO
R

An
nu

al
Re

po
rt

 2
01

2
61

NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION OF NAMIBIA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2012

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)